0.35 0.65
1.0Max.
SIDE VIEWTOP VIEW
2.0±0.15 0.3±0.15
123
654
NC GND OUT1
IN GND OUT2

CHM2012U-F2R0B 1920−2170 50 Ω : 100 Ω 1.2 dB 9 dB 180 ± 10 deg.
CHM2012U-F2R0C 1920−2170 50 Ω : 200 Ω 1.2 dB 9 dB 180 ± 10 deg.
Part Numbering System 品番構成
• Marking of polarity : marking is on the upper surface of the
unit.
• 方向表示：端子番号の方向を示します。この表示が常に上を
向くようにテーピングされています。
TYPE CHM2012U-F Series
CHM
TOKO's type name / 東光製品名�
Physical dimensions / 寸法�
2012U F 2R4 A
Material / 材料記号�
IN : OUT Impedance / インピーダンス比
Pass band / 通過周波数�
Electrical Characteristics 電気的特性
Pass band Unit is MHz and 3 digits are used.
The value is indicated as shown below.
3文字で示される。単位はMHz
Expample / 例：2R4…2400MHz、R80…800MHz
IN : OUT Impedance→ A:  50 Ω : 50 Ω
B:  50 Ω : 100 Ω
C:  50 Ω : 200 Ω
CHM2012U-F
Series
Multilayer Chip Balun
積層チップバラン
CHM2012U-FR80A
ATT&RL PHASE
CHM2012U-FR80C
ATT&RL PHASE
CHM2012U-FR90A
ATT&RL PHASE
CHM2012U-FR90C
ATT&RL PHASE
S21   PHA 45˚
S21   PHA 45˚
S21   PHA 45˚
S21   LOG 10dB
S11   LOG 10dB
S21   LOG   5dB
S11   LOG 10dB
S21   LOG 10dB
S11   LOG 10dB
S21   PHA 45˚
S21   LOG   5dB
S11   LOG 10dB
START 0.5GHz STOP 1.5GHz
START 0.5GHz STOP 1.5GHz
START 0.5GHz STOP 1.5GHz
START 0.5GHz STOP 1.5GHz
START 0.5GHz STOP 1.5GHzSTART 0.5GHz STOP 1.5GHz
START 0.5GHz STOP 1.5GHzSTART 0.5GHz STOP 1.5GHz
Typical Characteristics 特性例
CHM2012U-F
Series
Multilayer Chip Balun
積層チップバラン
CHM2012U-F1R8A
ATT&RL PHASE
CHM2012U-F1R8B
ATT&RL PHASE
CHM2012U-F1R8C
ATT&RL PHASE
S21   PHA 45˚
S21   LOG   5dB
S11   LOG 10dB
START 0.8GHz STOP 2.8GHzSTART 0.8GHz STOP 2.8GHz
S21   PHA 45˚
S21   LOG 10dB
S11   LOG 10dB
START 0.8GHz STOP 2.8GHzSTART 0.8GHz STOP 2.8GHz
S21   PHA 45˚